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May-24 (Subject to Change) 

DATE TIME PROGRAM VENUE OTHER 
Wednesday, 1 May 2024 5:30-7pm Prospect Tryout Melb. Ballpark School Sport Australia 

Championships Baseball, 
Narrabundah, ACT 
 (28 April - 4 May) 

Thursday, 2 May 2024 5-9pm Vic. Aces Women’s Melb. Ballpark 
Friday, 3 May 2024    

Saturday, 4 May 2024    

Sunday, 5 May 2024    
 

Monday, 6 May 2024    
 

Tuesday, 7 May 2024    
 

Wednesday, 8 May 2024     

Thursday, 9 May 2024    Australian Women’s 
Showcase & BA LL Girls 

Championships 
(Lismore, NSW) 

(9-12 May) 

Friday, 10 May 2024    

Saturday, 11 May 2024    

Sunday, 12 May 2024    

Monday, 13 May 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark 

BA Senior League 
Saints BC, Geelong, Vic 

(13-17 May) 

Tuesday, 14 May 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark 
Wednesday, 15 May 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Dandenong BC 

Thursday, 16 May 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark 
Friday, 17 May 2024    

Saturday, 18 May 2024    
 

Sunday, 19 May 2024 TBC Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  
Monday, 20 May 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  
Tuesday, 21 May 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Wednesday, 22 May 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Dandenong BC  
Thursday, 23 May 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Friday, 24 May 2024    
 

Saturday, 25 May 2024    
 

Sunday, 26 May 2024 TBC Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  
Monday, 27 May 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark 

BA LL Junior & 
Intermediate 
Lismore, NSW 
(27-31 May) 

Tuesday, 28 May 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark 
Wednesday, 29 May 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Dandenong BC 

Thursday, 30 May 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark 

Friday, 31 May 2024    

Blue Highlighted Dates (Victorian School Holidays) 
Red Dates (Public Holiday) 
Dandenong/Mulgrave BC – Robert Booth Reserve, Clow Street, Dandenong 
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Jun-24 (Subject to Change) 

DATE TIME PROGRAM VENUE OTHER 
Saturday, 1 June 2024    

 
Sunday, 2 June 2024 TBC Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Monday, 3 June 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  
Tuesday, 4 June 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Wednesday, 5 June 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Dandenong BC 

BA Little League 
Blacktown, NSW. 

(5-10 June) 

Thursday, 6 June 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark 
Friday, 7 June 2024    

Saturday, 8 June 2024   State Winter 
Championships 

(Senior) 
Geelong 

Sunday, 9 June 2024 TBC Prospect/Select 

Monday, 10 June 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select 

Tuesday, 11 June 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  
Wednesday, 12 June 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Dandenong BC  

Thursday, 13 June 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  
Friday, 14 June 2024    

 
Saturday, 15 June 2024    

 
Sunday, 16 June 2024 TBC Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Monday, 17 June 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  
Tuesday, 18 June 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Wednesday, 19 June 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Dandenong BC  
Thursday, 20 June 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Friday, 21 June 2024    
 

Saturday, 22 June 2024    
 

Sunday, 23 June 2024 TBC Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  
Monday, 24 June 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  
Tuesday, 25 June 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Wednesday, 26 June 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Dandenong BC  
Thursday, 27 June 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Friday, 28 June 2024    
 

Saturday, 29 June 2024    State Winter 
Championships (U14) & 

Invitational Girls 
Bendigo 

Sunday, 30 June 2024 TBC Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark 

Blue Highlighted Dates (Victorian School Holidays) 
Red Dates (Public Holiday) 
Dandenong/Mulgrave BC – Robert Booth Reserve, Clow Street, Dandenong 
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Jul-24 (Subject to Change) 

DATE TIME PROGRAM VENUE OTHER 
Monday, 1 July 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  
Tuesday, 2 July 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Wednesday, 3 July 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Dandenong BC  
Thursday, 4 July 2024 5-9pm   

 
Friday, 5 July 2024    

 
Saturday, 6 July 2024    State Winter 

Championships (U18) 
Wangaratta Sunday, 7 July 2024 TBC Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark 

Monday, 8 July 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  
Tuesday, 9 July 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Wednesday, 10 July 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Dandenong BC 

BA & BV U14 USA Tour 
Hoover, Alabama 

(10-22 July) 

Thursday, 11 July 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark 
Friday, 12 July 2024    

Saturday, 13 July 2024  
 

State Winter 
Championships (U16)  
Morwell & Traralgon Sunday, 14 July 2024 TBC Prospect/Select 

Monday, 15 July 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark 
Tuesday, 16 July 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark 

Wednesday, 17 July 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Dandenong BC 
Thursday, 18 July 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark 

Friday, 19 July 2024    

Saturday, 20 July 2024  
 

State Winter 
Championships (U12) 

Werribee Sunday, 21 July 2024 TBC Prospect/Select 
Monday, 22 July 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Tuesday, 23 July 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Wednesday, 24 July 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Dandenong BC  

Thursday, 25 July 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Friday, 26 July 2024     

Saturday, 27 July 2024     

Sunday, 28 July 2024 TBC Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Monday, 29 July 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Tuesday, 30 July 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Wednesday, 31 July 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Dandenong BC  

Blue Highlighted Dates (Victorian School Holidays) 
Red Dates (Public Holiday) 
Dandenong/Mulgrave BC – Robert Booth Reserve, Clow Street, Dandenong 
 
 
 
Barclay Cup program to be announced soon. 
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Aug-24 (Subject to Change) 

DATE TIME PROGRAM VENUE OTHER 
Thursday, 1 August 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Friday, 2 August 2024     

Saturday, 3 August 2024     

Sunday, 4 August 2024 TBC Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Monday, 5 August 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Tuesday, 6 August 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Wednesday, 7 August 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Dandenong BC  

Thursday, 8 August 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Friday, 9 August 2024     

Saturday, 10 August 2024     

Sunday, 11 August 2024 TBC Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Monday, 12 August 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Tuesday, 13 August 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Wednesday, 14 August 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Dandenong BC  

Thursday, 15 August 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Friday, 16 August 2024     

Saturday, 17 August 2024     

Sunday, 18 August 2024 TBC Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Monday, 19 August 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Tuesday, 20 August 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Wednesday, 21 August 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Dandenong BC  

Thursday, 22 August 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Friday, 23 August 2024     

Saturday, 24 August 2024     

Sunday, 25 August 2024 TBC Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Monday, 26 August 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Tuesday, 27 August 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Wednesday, 28 August 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Dandenong BC  

Thursday, 29 August 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Friday, 30 August 2024     

Saturday, 31 August 2024     

Blue Highlighted Dates (Victorian School Holidays) 
Red Dates (Public Holiday) 
Dandenong/Mulgrave BC – Robert Booth Reserve, Clow Street, Dandenong 
 
 
Barclay Cup program to be announced soon. 
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Sep-24 (Subject to Change) 

DATE TIME PROGRAM VENUE OTHER 
Sunday, 1 September 2024 TBC Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Monday, 2 September 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Tuesday, 3 September 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Wednesday, 4 September 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Dandenong BC  

Thursday, 5 September 2024 5-9pm Prospect/Select Melb. Ballpark  

Friday, 6 September 2024  
 

BA U16 USA Tour 
Atlanta, USA 
(6-17 Sept) 

WBSC VI U-23WC 
Shaoxing City, China 

(6/9/24-15/9/24) 

Saturday, 7 September 2024  
 

Sunday, 8 September 2024  
 

Monday, 9 September 2024  
 

Tuesday, 10 September 2024  
 

Wednesday, 11 September 2024  
 

Thursday, 12 September 2024  
 

Friday, 13 September 2024  
 

Saturday, 14 September 2024  
 

Sunday, 15 September 2024  
 

Monday, 16 September 2024  
  

Tuesday, 17 September 2024  
  

Wednesday, 18 September 2024     

Thursday, 19 September 2024     

Friday, 20 September 2024     

Saturday, 21 September 2024     

Sunday, 22 September 2024     

Monday, 23 September 2024     

Tuesday, 24 September 2024     

Wednesday, 25 September 2024     

Thursday, 26 September 2024    

BA U18 USA Tour 
 (26 Sept-9 Oct) 

Friday, 27 September 2024    

Saturday, 28 September 2024    

Sunday, 29 September 2024  
 Barclay Cup, 

Blacktown, NSW 
(Age 13-16) Monday, 30 September 2024  

 
Blue Highlighted Dates (Victorian School Holidays) 
Red Dates (Public Holiday) 
Dandenong/Mulgrave BC – Robert Booth Reserve, Clow Street, Dandenong 
 
 
AYC (2025) tryouts to be announced soon. 
 
 
Youth Women’s Program (2025) tryouts & practise sessions to be announced soon. 
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Oct-24 (Subject to Change) 

DATE TIME PROGRAM VENUE OTHER 
Tuesday, 1 October 2024   

Barclay Cup, 
Blacktown, NSW 

29 Sept-5 Oct 
(Age 13-16) BA U18 USA Tour 

 (26 Sept-9 Oct) 

Wednesday, 2 October 2024   

Thursday, 3 October 2024   

Friday, 4 October 2024   

Saturday, 5 October 2024   

*Sunday, 6 October 2024    

Monday, 7 October 2024    

Tuesday, 8 October 2024    

Wednesday, 9 October 2024    

Thursday, 10 October 2024     

Friday, 11 October 2024     

Saturday, 12 October 2024     

Sunday, 13 October 2024     

Monday, 14 October 2024     

Tuesday, 15 October 2024     

Wednesday, 16 October 2024     

Thursday, 17 October 2024     

Friday, 18 October 2024     

Saturday, 19 October 2024     

Sunday, 20 October 2024     

Monday, 21 October 2024     

Tuesday, 22 October 2024     

Wednesday, 23 October 2024     

Thursday, 24 October 2024     

Friday, 25 October 2024     

Saturday, 26 October 2024     

Sunday, 27 October 2024     

Monday, 28 October 2024     

Tuesday, 29 October 2024     

Wednesday, 30 October 2024     

Thursday, 31 October 2024     

Blue Highlighted Dates (Victorian School Holidays) 
Red Dates (Public Holiday) 
 
*Sunday, 6 October 2024 Daylight Saving Starts 
 
AYC (2025) tryouts to be announced soon. 
 
Youth Women’s Program (2025) tryouts & practise sessions to be announced soon. 
 
AWC & AYWC (2025) tryouts to be announced soon. 
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Nov-24 (Subject to Change) 

DATE TIME PROGRAM VENUE OTHER 
Friday, 1 November 2024     

Saturday, 2 November 2024     

Sunday, 3 November 2024     

Monday, 4 November 2024     

Tuesday, 5 November 2024     

Wednesday, 6 November 2024     

Thursday, 7 November 2024     

Friday, 8 November 2024     

Saturday, 9 November 2024     

Sunday, 10 November 2024    

3rd WBSC Premier12 
Held in Mexico; Japan & 

Taiwan 
(10-24 Nov) 

Monday, 11 November 2024    

Tuesday, 12 November 2024    

Wednesday, 13 November 2024    

Thursday, 14 November 2024    

Friday, 15 November 2024    

Saturday, 16 November 2024    

Sunday, 17 November 2024    

Monday, 18 November 2024    

Tuesday, 19 November 2024    

Wednesday, 20 November 2024    

Thursday, 21 November 2024    

Friday, 22 November 2024    

Saturday, 23 November 2024    

Sunday, 24 November 2024    

Monday, 25 November 2024     

Tuesday, 26 November 2024     

Wednesday, 27 November 2024     

Thursday, 28 November 2024     

Friday, 29 November 2024     

Saturday, 30 November 2024     

Blue Highlighted Dates (Victorian School Holidays) 
Red Dates (Public Holiday) 
 
AYC (2025) practise sessions to be announced soon. 
 
Youth Women’s Program (2025) tryouts & practise sessions to be announced soon. 
 
AWC & AYWC (2025) tryouts to be announced soon. 
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Dec-24 (Subject to Change) 

DATE TIME PROGRAM VENUE OTHER 
Sunday, 1 December 2024     

Monday, 2 December 2024     

Tuesday, 3 December 2024     

Wednesday, 4 December 2024     

Thursday, 5 December 2024     

Friday, 6 December 2024     

Saturday, 7 December 2024     

Sunday, 8 December 2024     

Monday, 9 December 2024     

Tuesday, 10 December 2024     

Wednesday, 11 December 2024     

Thursday, 12 December 2024     

Friday, 13 December 2024     

Saturday, 14 December 2024    

Possible BV Goodwill 
Series for AYC teams 

(Melbourne) 

Sunday, 15 December 2024    

Monday, 16 December 2024    

Tuesday, 17 December 2024    

Wednesday, 18 December 2024    

Thursday, 19 December 2024    

Friday, 20 December 2024    

Saturday, 21 December 2024    

Sunday, 22 December 2024     

Monday, 23 December 2024     

Tuesday, 24 December 2024     

Wednesday, 25 December 2024     

Thursday, 26 December 2024     

Friday, 27 December 2024     

Saturday, 28 December 2024     

Sunday, 29 December 2024     

Monday, 30 December 2024     

Tuesday, 31 December 2024     

Blue Highlighted Dates (Victorian School Holidays) 
Red Dates (Public Holiday) 
 
AYC (2025) practise sessions to be announced soon. 
 
 
AWC & AYWC (2025) tryouts to be announced soon. 
 


